KLAMATH COUN	TY TITLE COMPANY		일한 13만(1) 2만 우리 중국(12) 2만			, as Gi
DRIAN CORTES	AND DOPOKES COM	115, HUSDAN	J AND WIFE	and the second	and the second	A Start Start
WITH FULL RI	GHTS OF SURVIVOR	SHIP	car assisted bio		, a la l	s Benef
Grantor irrevo	ably grants, bargains	sells and conv	oblin: evs to trustee	in trust. with	power of sale. th	
	County, Ore					
mente de andre eren inneren de schue mener :	marine a service a service service and the service and the service s	ولها الجار وتنكمهم وتوصيتهم	بالمتنافق وتبري فللمعاجم والديام ومنا	ا الديميد بغر ريوساخيا بشاد الألا يحاف	يرودها والقوار الأوراقة الربار فسيستغل فالالهست	يتستقد مصبع بد

BTEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 8720

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum 

assignment.

FORM No. 831 - Oregon Trust Dead Series - TRUST DEED (Assignment Hestricted

assignment.
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:
1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.
2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.
3. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.
3. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary damaged or destroyed thereon; and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.
3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary to pay, for filing same in the proper public offices or swells as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$ FMLT IIISUT able e written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary may from time to the insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary with loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary may procure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance on the building, the beneficiary may procure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may at optic, or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default herein and to

5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneticiary, should the grantor fail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing beneticiary with funds with which to make such payment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note secured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the covenants hereof and to such payment for the obligation described, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are bound for the payment of the obligation described, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice, and the nonpayment thereot shall, at the option of the beneticiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed inmediately due and pay-able and constitute a breach of this trust deed. (6 To pay all costs, lees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and attorney's lees actually incurred. (7 To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security rights or powers of beneliciary or trustee; and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneliciary or trustee's and attorney's lees actually incurred.

the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's at-torney's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-ficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an atterney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, attillates, agents or branches; the United States or any agency thereof, or an excrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 698.585. WARNING: 12 USC 1701j-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option. "The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

14 Martin Constant (1997) (199	e la fictur e distancia de la contra a la contra de la cont El subsecto de la contra de la con	}.ss.
Consideration of the first state of the second	I certify that the within in	
Grenne Artista (1997)	day of 19	9,
[m.4] [L. C. D. QUE TO INSTALLATION NUMBER OF THE SPACE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE SPACE OF THE SPAC	rscontens use pege	nstru-
Beneficiary After Recording Roturn to (Name, Address, Zip):	Record of of said Coi	unty.
ASPEN TITLE 525 MAIN ST.	County affixed.	
KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601	By, De	

## 36881 🕀

States -

Alternative intervent of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's lees necessarily paid of incurred by granter in mich proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and upplied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's lees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid of incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebted reas secured hereby; and granter agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in about the indebted mess further of the upon written request of beneficiary, narmet of its lees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of lull reconveynments, for cancellation), without allocting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, fursites may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the property (b) foin in granting ary essentement of the indebtedness, fursites may (a) consent to the property. The grantes in any reconveynes are any be described as the "person or persons flees to any of the services mentioned in this para grantable content and collection, including thereol. Trustes' to be property or any part thereol, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rent, issues and profits, including those past indebtedness neerby and in services and thereol, in its own name sue or otherwise collect in, including those past indebtedness neerby and neerby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.
10. The entering upon and taking possession or the property, the order and securits and reports, colleng any restore and profits, including those past indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.
11. The entering upon and taking possession or the property, the collection including reasonable atformey's lees upon any taking possession or invalidate any econvert.
12. Upon detault by grantor in payment of any pattent end expense to obserotion and coll

deed of any matters of fact shall be conclusive proof of the truthlulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.
15. When trustee cells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the frustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to any successor in interest entitled to such surplus.
16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successor is any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereinder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latier shall be vested with all tile, powers and duties conterred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortfage records of the country or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper, appointment of the successor frustee.
17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged, is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to or othig any party hereito of pending ale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary and the beneficiary and the beneficiary is successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary is successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the records of the country or counties in which the successor fue to a successor in interest.

1.14

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)\* primarily for grantor's personal; family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to; inures to the benetit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legates, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this frust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereol apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN UNTENESC WHERD FOR the context of apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining, out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Pegulaticn Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, diaregard this noise. STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknowl MARY	Klamath )ss. Hedged before me on Movember 22, 1996, Nr. REYES
This instant was polynow!	edged before me on
OFFICIAL SEAL SUE NOVA NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 044490 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 08, 1599	Sul North Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be un TO:, Tristee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebted deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebted together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to t	sed only when obligations have been poid.) can secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the ress secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith
held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to	
DATED: Do not lose or dostroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.	Beneficiary

## EXHIBIT "A"

## DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

36882

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon.

## Parcel 1:

A parcel of land situated in Section 19, Township 34 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 5/8 inch iron pin marking the northeast corner of the southwest quarter of said Section 19; thence South 88°43'06" West along the northerly line of said SW1, 1312.14 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin marking the northwest corner of the east half of said SW1; thence South 00°18'57" East along the westerly line of said E1SW1, 2645.05 feet to a point of the southerly line of said Section 19; thence North 89°58'07" East along said southerly section line 105 feet more or less to the mean high water line of the westerly bank of the Sprague River; thence following said high water line the meander line of which is the following courses and distances; North 02°14'38" East, 76.39 feet; North 18°18'09" East, 684.63 feet; North 25°52'24" East, 222.28 feet; North 31°42'03" East, 399.62 feet; North 56°48'35" East, 158.93 feet; North 63°03'38" East, 426.84 feet; thence leaving said mean high water mark North 28°57'55" West, 290 feet, more or less to the southerly right-of-way line of the Sprague River-Chiloquin Highway, a county road; thence North 19°46'20" West, 588.60 feet; thence North, 40.00 feet; thence East, 493.00 feet to easterly line of said SW2 of Section 19; thence North 00°15'13" West along said easterly quarter Section line 279.97 feet to the point of beginning. EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion of land contained within 100 foot wide right-of-way of the Sprague River-Chiloquin Highway, a county road. (Account No. 3408-1900-100. Key No. 206967) ALSO SAVING AND EXCEPTING: Beginning at the Southwest corner of the SELSWL of said Section 19; thence North along the West boundary of the E2SW2 of said section a distance of 1900 feet to a point; thence East parallel to the South boundary of said section a distance of 780 feet, more or less, to a point in the centerline of an existing roadway; thence Southeeaterly along the centerline of said roadway a distance of 140 feet to the Southern boundary of the Chiloquin-Sprague River Highway; thence Southwesterly along said Southern boundary to its interesction with the South line of said Section 19; thence West along said South line to the point of beginning. SAVING AND EXCEPTING: ALSO, Beginning at the intersection of the South line of said Section 19 and the Southeasterly boundary of the Chiloquin-Sprague River Highway; thence Northeasterly along said Southeasterly boundary a distance of 2150 feet, more or less, to the Northwest corner of a parcel of land described in Volume M81 page 21187, Deed records of Klamath, Oregon; thence S. 28"57'55" E. along the Southwest boundary of said parcel a distance of 320 feet, more or less to the mean high water line of the Sprague River; thence Southwesterly along said high water line to its intersection with the South line of said Section 19; thence West along said South line to the point of beginning. SAVING AND EXCEPTING therefrom the public right of way of the Sprague River Chiloquin Highway.

ALSO SAVING AND EXCEPTING: Beginning at an aluminum cap marking the C-W 1/16 corner of said Section 19; thence South 00°18'57" E., along the West line of said NELSWL, 745.06 feet to a 5/8" Tru-Line Surveying plustic cap; thence North 89°58'07" E. 756.60 feet to a 5/8" Tru-line Surveying plastic cap; thence North 761.65 feet to a point on the North line of said NELSWL; thence South 88°43'06" W. 760.90 feet to the point of beginning, with bearings based on recorded Survey No. 4975. EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL 2: A parcel of land situated in Section 19, Township 34 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, being more particularly described as follows:

36883

Commencing at a 5/8 inch iron pin marking the Northeast corner of the SWł of said Section 19; thence South 00°15'13" East along the Easterly boundary of said SW1, 279.97 feet, more or less, to the POINT OF BEGINNING for this description; thence continuing along said easterly boundary line South 00°15'13" East 388.45 feet to the intersection of said easterly boundary line with the northerly line of the S} of the N} of the SE} of said Section 19; thence along said northerly line of S2 of N2 of SE2 of said Section 19 North 89°00'02" East, 256.53 feet to the intersection of said northerly line with the southerly right-of-way line of the Sprague River Highway; thence South 71"15'00" West along said southerly right-of-way line, 51.45 feet; thence leaving said right-of-way line South 00°59'58" East, 375.00 feet, more or less, to the mean high water line on the northerly side of the Sprague River; thence along said high water line the meander line of which is the following courses and distances: South 81°25'25" West 296.81 feet, more or less, South 69°49'55" West, 80.95 feet, more or less; thence leaving said mean high water line North 28°57'55" West, 290.00 feet, more or less to the said Southerly right-of-way line of Sprague River Highway; thence leaving said right-of-way line North 19°46'20" West, 588.60 feet; thence North, 40.00 feet; thence East 493.00 feet to the point of beginning, (Account No. 3408-19C0-200. Key No. 206976)

EXCEPTING THEREFROM; That portion of land lying within the 100 foot wide right-of-way of the Sprague River Highway.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM; An 80;00 foot wide easement for roadway purposes adjacent to and parallel with the westerly property line line of the above described property between the Sprague River Highway and the Northerly bank of the Sprague River.

PARCEL 3:

That portion of the S1 of the N1 of the SE1 of Section 19, Township 34 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, lying North and West of the Sprague River, EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Westerly 256.53 feet as described in Deed recorded February 26, 1973, in Volume M73 page 1977, Microfilm records of Klamath County, Oregon, and EXCEPTING that portion lying within the right of way of Sprague River. EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion of land lying within the right of way of the Sprague River

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM an 80.00 feet wide easement for road way purposes adjacent to and parallel with the Westerly property line of the above described property between the Sprague River Highway and the Northerly bank of the Sprague River. (Account No. 3408-19D0-200. Key No. 207038)

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

			at request of		Klamath Cou	ntv Title	ŝ
	of	Novem	ber	A D 10 96	2.26	o'clock <u>P.M.</u> , and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M96</u>	1
4		教育法学学生	Negati ung Pr		al <u> </u>	o clock M., and duly recorded in Vol M96	
			OI	[Mortg	ages	on Page,	۰
ţ.		병 위원 승규는 것을 수 있다.	승규님한 가슴 감독 성	동양에 관계되었다.	왕 2011년 1월 28일	Parma Al - Cl -	
	FEE	\$25.0	6 No. 19 No.	관계 가장 아무렇게 있는 것을 물었다.	월 일 전 이 소문을 위한 것을 위한 것을 위한 것을 수 있다.	Bernetha G. Letsch County Clerk By Kutture Rosa	2
		723.01	V El sa la	물건은 사람님께 주말	정시랑 눈 비망망.	By Statition Ki	
Ľ,	말을 물	经上的公司	김 사람은 감독을 즐기 때 아이가 가지 않는다.	신 같은 것을 많을 것 같아.		1022-	
			성장의 그 소문한	김 아파 가슴을 가는 물을	2월 12일 - 아파리아	1111日本語語 111日本語 11日本語	